TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/24/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent		08/24/2007	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MVP Group International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1031 Le Grand Boulevard	
City:	Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29492	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Number	Word Mark
876862	CAROLINA
2468053	CAROLINA DESIGNS
2265780	CAROLINA DESIGNS
2893884	ESSENCE OF GOOD LIVING
3023222	FLORASENSE
2632418	OLDE SOUTH
2646412	OLDE SOUTH CANDLE COMPANY
2679908	TRI ESSENCE BY TLC
2436841	TLC CANDLE
3159888	FLORASENSE ESSENCE OF GOOD LIVING REFLECTIONS THE DIFFERENCE IS CLEAR
1207767	
2456206	ORIGINAL RECIPE TRADEMARK
	876862 2468053 2265780 2893884 3023222 2632418 2646412 2679908 2436841 3159888 1207767

900086294 REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0451

Registration Number:	2388795	FRESHENS
Registration Number:	2660646	LAVENDER MIST
Serial Number:	78904986	KATE'S
Serial Number:	78905052	ORIGINAL RECIPE
Serial Number:	78384249	NATURAL ESCAPES
Serial Number:	78799160	WW WONDERFUL WICKS ·

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5574
Email: ovs@phrd.com
Correspondent Name: Oksana V. Sepich

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4303.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Crosby
Signature:	/Robert A. Crosby/
Date:	09/06/2007

Total Attachments: 5

source=_0906165948_001#page1.tif source=_0906165948_001#page2.tif source=_0906165948_001#page3.tif source=_0906165948_001#page4.tif source=_0906165948_001#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MVP Group International, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, having a place of business at 1031 Le Grand Boulevard, Charleston, South Carolina 29492 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as agent ("Agent"), having an office at 171 17th Street NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30363, as set forth in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of April 27, 2007, by and between Debtor and Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Patent and Trademark Office") on May 30, 2007, on Reel No. 003551, Frame 0294;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Agent release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks owned by Debtor, more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Agent pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 24th day of August, 2007.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Kyan Vamell

Title: VICE RESIDENT

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

STATE OF Georgia)
~) ss.:
COUNTY OF Gwinnett)

On this 24 day of August, 2007, before me personally came Ryan Parnell, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Vice President of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said entity.

March 19th 2009 68 05-NY 00596

[Notary Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF RELEASED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OWNED

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
Carolina and Design	CTM	000119867	January 5, 1999
_	Japan	4131587	April 3, 1998
	Japan	4252727	March 19, 1999
	Japan	4363014	February 18, 2000
	Republic of Korea		·
	(South)	375264	September 22, 1997
	Republic of Korea		-
	(South)	388924	December 30, 1997
	Saudi Arabia	545/80	October 24, 2000
	Saudi Arabia	411/73	September 7, 1997
	Saudi Arabia	411/74	September 7, 1997
	Singapore	T9800892A	February 4, 1998
	Singapore	T9800893Z	September 25, 2001
	Singapore	T9800894H	February 4, 1998
	South Africa	9801476	March 4, 2002
	South Africa	9801477	March 4, 2002
	Switzerland	468373	January 12, 2000
Carolina	USA	876,862	September 16, 1969
	Australia	750461	December 5, 1997
	Canada	TMA653946	November 30, 2005
	Mexico	869325	December 14, 2014
	Taiwan	00779874	October 16, 1997
Carolina Designs	USA	2,468,053	July 10, 2001
_	USA	2,265,780	July 27, 1999
	Australia	750460	December 5, 1997
Essence of Good Living	USA	2,893,884	October 12, 2004
Florasense	USA	3,023,222	December 6, 2005
	Australia	746154	October 13, 1997
	Canada	TMA492496	April 7, 1998
	Canada	TMA653567	November 5, 2005
			-

[Notary Page to Trademark Release]

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
	Mexico	869326	February 24, 2005
Olde South	USA	2,632,418	October 8, 2002
Olde South Candle Company	USA	2,646,412	November 5, 2002
Triessence by TLC	USA	2,679,908	January 28, 2003
TLC Candle	USA	2,436,841	March 20, 2001
Florasense Essence Of Good Living Reflections The Difference Is Clear	USA	3,159,888	October 17, 2006
Flower Design	USA	1,207,767	September 14, 1982
Original Recipe	USA Canada Mexico Mexico Mexico	2,456,206 TMA531022 590329 590330 590331	May 29, 2001 August 10, 2000 October 22, 1998 October 22, 1998 October 22, 1998
Freshens	USA	2,388,795	September 19, 2000
Lavender Mist	USA	2,660,646	December 10, 2002

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
Kate's	78904986	June 9, 2006
Original Recipe	78905052	June 9, 2006
Natural Escapes	78384249	March 15, 2004
WW Wonderful Wicks	78799160	January 25, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 09/06/2007